Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco International Services Holding GmbH		109/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco International Holding S.a.r.l.
Street Address:	29, avenue de la Porte
City:	Neuve
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2227
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2734955	1-800-ADT-ASAP
Registration Number:	3228693	1-800-ADT-GOLD
Registration Number:	0710708	ADT
Registration Number:	0710507	ADT
Registration Number:	3251836	ADT
Registration Number:	3352491	ADT
Registration Number:	3421797	ADT
Registration Number:	3515266	ADT
Registration Number:	3511263	ADT
Registration Number:	3909665	ADT
Registration Number:	2586569	ADT ALWAYS THERE
Registration Number:	3253803	ADT ALWAYS THERE
Registration Number:	3483310	ADT ALWAYS THERE
Registration Number:	3902450	ADT ALWAYS THERE

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0632

Registration Number:	3703680	ADT ALWAYS THERE EVEN WHEN YOU CAN'T BE
Registration Number:	3232338	ADT BEL-AIR PATROL
Registration Number:	3533400	ADT CUSTOM HOME SERVICES
Registration Number:	3414668	ADT CUSTOM HOME SERVICES
Registration Number:	3343479	ADT MANAGEHEALTH
Registration Number:	1034716	ADT
Registration Number:	0838956	ADT
Registration Number:	0803247	ADT
Registration Number:	0846966	ADT
Registration Number:	3253804	ADT
Registration Number:	3348663	ADT
Registration Number:	3991449	ADT
Registration Number:	3335239	ADT
Registration Number:	3335298	ADT
Registration Number:	4044849	ADT SELECT
Registration Number:	3737494	ADT SELECT LINK
Registration Number:	3343480	ADT VITALHEALTH
Registration Number:	3746843	ADT WELLHEALTH
Registration Number:	2018644	AWARE
Registration Number:	3232337	BEL-AIR PATROL
Registration Number:	2857796	ADT
Registration Number:	3335240	ADT
Registration Number:	3421798	ADT
Registration Number:	3511264	ADT
Registration Number:	3906116	ADT
Registration Number:	2927154	
Registration Number:	3329547	
Registration Number:	3511262	
Registration Number:	3902451	
Registration Number:	2425441	QUICK KEY
Registration Number:	1446049	SAFEWATCH
Registration Number:	1447861	SAFEWATCH
Registration Number:	2747570	SAFEWATCH CELLGUARD
Registration Number:	2399377	SECURED BY ADT
Registration Number:	2456494	VIDEOVIEW
II	П	TRADEMARK

	4045516	VIDEOVIEW
Serial Number:	85167897	ADT PULSE
Serial Number:	85167818	ADT PULSE
Serial Number:	85168780	ADT PULSE
Serial Number:	85156605	ADT PULSE
Serial Number:	77798980	PULSE
Serial Number:	77798996	PULSE
Serial Number:	77798984	PULSE
Serial Number:	77808981	PULSE
Serial Number:	77517556	SAFEPASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

5612262920 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

561-226-2920 Phone: Email: fcona@adt.com Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road Address Line 2: **IP Law Department**

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **PROJECT TENNIS**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Cona
Signature:	/Frank Cona/
Date:	11/02/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page1.tif source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page2.tif source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page3.tif source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page4.tif source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page5.tif source=4.9.1 TISH GmbH to TIH Sarl - Assignment#page6.tif

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0634

Exhibit 3: Selected additional IP assignment declarations

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tyco International Services Holding GmbH (Swiss), a Swiss limited liability company, with registered seat at Freier Platz 10, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, pending applications and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

WHEREAS, on 26 September 2012, Tyco International Holding S.à r.l. (R.C.S. Luxembourg number B122091), a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office is at 29, avenue de la Porte - Neuve, L-2227 Luxembourg and having a share capital of USD 317,034,209.95 (the "Assignee"), as the successor of Assignor's ongoing and existing business, or portion thereof, to which the trademarks pertain, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto, and all rights in any cause of action related thereto, from the Assignor pursuant to an Assignment Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated 26 September 2012;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and set over unto the Assignee of the entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill and reputation attached or related to that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain, and any cause of action related to the Marks.

Executed at Schaffhausen, Switzerland, this 26th day of September 2012.

Tyco International Services Holding GmbH

Signature:

Name:

Peter Kurz

Capacity:

Managing Director

Signature:

Name:

Mirza Dautbegovic

Capacity: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Appl./Reg#	Status
1-800-ADT-ASAP	2734955	Registered
1-800-ADT-GOLD	3228693	Registered
ADT	710708	Registered
ADT	710507	Registered
ADT	3251836	Registered
ADT	3352491	Registered
ADT	34797	Registered
ADT	3515266	Registered
ADT	3511263	Registered
ADT	3909665	Registered
ADT	34853	Registered
ADT	3445423	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	2586569	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	3253803	Registered
AOT ALWAYS THERE	3483310	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	3902450	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	3445424	Registered
AOT ALWAYS THERE EVEN WHEN YOU CAN'T BE	3703680	Registered
ADT BEL-AIR PATROL	3232338	Registered
ADT CUSTOM HOME SERVICES & OCTAGON DEVICE	3533400	Registered
ADT CUSTOM HOME SERVICES (stylized and/or with design)	3414668	Registered
ADT MANAGEHEALTH	3343479	Registered

ADT MONOGRAM	1034716	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	838956	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	803247	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	846966	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	3253804	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	3348663	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	3991449	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	3445420	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK BLUE	3335239	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK BLUE	3335298	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK BLUE	3427081	Registered
ADT PULSE	85/167897	Published
AOT PULSE	85/167818	Published
ADT PULSE	85/168780	Published
ADT PULSE	85/156605	Published
ADT SELECT	4044849	Registered
ADT SELECT LINK	3737494	Registered
ADT VITALHEALTH	3343480	Registered
ADT WELLHEACTH	3746843	Registered
AWARE	2018644	Registered
BEL-AIR PATROL	3232337	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	2857796	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	3335240	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	34798	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	3511264	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	3906116	Registered

OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	3324938	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	2927154	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	3329547	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	3511262	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	3902451	Registered
PULSE	77/798980	Published
PULSE	77/798996	Published
PULSE	77/798984	Published
PULSE	77/808981	Published
QUICK KEY	2425441	Registered
SafePass	77/517556	Published
SAFEWATCH	1446049	Registered
SAFEWATCH	1447861	REGISTERED
SAFEWATCH CELLGUARD	2747570	Registered
SECURED BY ADT & Octagon Design	2399377	Registered
VIDEOVIEW	2456494	Registered
VIDEOVIEW	4045516	Registered

CANADA TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Appl./Reg#	Status
1-800-ADT-ASAP	618238	Registered
ADT	129982	Registered
ADT	766702	Registered
ADT	775882	Registered
ADT	8093	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	766584	Registered
ADT ALWAYS THERE	801740	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	8594	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	163015	Registered
AOT MONOGRAM	162931	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	766703	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK	8092	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM BLOCK BLUE	766704	Registered
ADT PULSE	1450925	Published
ADT SELECT	1525706	Published
ADT TOUJOURS LÀ	750225	Registered
ADT WELLHEALTH	1389923	Published
AWARE	502813	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	634527	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	766899	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	8091	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	611525	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	766898	Registered

OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	8094	Registered
PREMISEPRO	7624	Registered
SAFEWATCH	233784	Registered
VIDEOVIEW	786089	Registered

PUERTO RICO TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Appl./Reg #	Status
ADT MONOGRAM	15923	Registered
ADT MONOGRAM	28199	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	55154	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITH ADT STYLIZED BRAND THEREIN	55155	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	55157	Registered
OCTAGON SIGN WITHOUT TEXT - CLAIMING THE COLOR BLUE	55158	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 11/02/2012